Technical data sheet
Safety light curtain transmitter
Part no.: 68006204
MLC500T20-450/A
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Operation and display
Suitable receivers
Part number code
Notes
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2021-01-28 1 /5
Figure can vary
Safety light curtain transmitter • Part no.: 68006204 • MLC500T20-450/A
Technical data
Basic data
Series MLC 500
Device type Transmitter
Application Hand protection
Characteristic parameters
Type 4, IEC/EN 61496
SIL 3, IEC 61508
SILCL 3, IEC/EN 62061
Mission time T
M
20 years, EN ISO 13849-1
Protective field data
Resolution 20 mm
Protective field height 450 mm
Operating range 0 ... 15 m
Optical data
Synchronization Optical between transmitter and receiver
Light source LED, Infrared
LED light wavelength 940 nm
Transmitted-signal shape Pulsed
Electrical data
Protective circuit Overvoltage protection
Short circuit protected
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
26.5 ... 31.6 V
Current consumption from AS-i
circuit
50 mA
Inputs
Number of digital switching inputs 1 Piece(s)
Switching inputs
Type Digital switching input
Switching voltage high, min. 18 V
Switching voltage low, max. 2.5 V
Switching voltage, typ. 22.5 V
Voltage type DC
Interface
Type AS-Interface Safety at Work
AS-i
Function Process
AS-i profile S-0.B.F
Slave address 1..31 programmable, default=0
Cycle time acc. to AS-i specifica-
tions
Max. 5 ms ms
Connection
Number of connections 1 Piece(s)
Connection 1
Function Machine interface
Type of connection Connector
Thread size M12
Material Metal
No. of pins 5 -pin
Cable properties
Permissible conductor cross
section, typ.
0.25 mm²
Length of connection cable, max. 100 m
Permissible cable resistance to
load, max.
200 Ω